
B—7 [PT. I]

DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE
PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS

CIVIL LIST

12

1949-50.
1948-49.

Estimated. : Expended.
Civil List Act, 1920 (Part I)—

His Excellency the Governor-General—
Salary
Other charges

£

5,000
5,000

£

5,000
5,000

\
/

£

10,000

10,000 10,000 10,000■
Civil List Act, 1920 (Part II), and Civil List Amendment

Act, 1936 (Section 6 (1) )—

Establishment of the General Government—
Salaries .. .. .. ..

Other charges
20,210
2,600

20,050
2,600

20,0302,5'83
22,810 22,650 22,613

Civil List Act, 1920 (Part III), (Section 16), and Finance
Act (No. 3), 1944 (Section 25 (1)) —

Legislative Council—
Speaker
Chairman of Committees

House of Representatives—
Speaker
Chairman of Committees

800
500

1,000
750

800 i
500

1,000
750 1

602
492

1,000
750

Finance Act (No. 3), 1944 (Section 25 (2)) —

Allowance to Chairman of Committees, House of Repre-
sentatives 1-50 150 150

Civil List Act, 1920 (Part III), (Section 17), and Finance
Act (No. 3), 1944 (Section 24)— £

Honoraria ofmembers ofthe Legislative Council 12,500
Honoraria and allowances of members of the

House of Representatives
..

.. 45,000
(a) 57,500 57,500 56,782'

60,700 60,700 59,776
Civil List Act, 1920 (Part V)—

For Maori Purposes 7,000 7,000 6,533
TOTAL—CIVIL LIST 100.510 100,350 98.922

(a) M.L.C.s receive £375 per annum; M.P.s £500 per annum, together with an expense allowance of
£250 per annum.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

