## DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

## PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS

## CIVIL LIST

	1040 50	1948-49.	
194	<b>194</b> 9-50.	Estimated.	Expended.
Civil List Act, 1920 (Part I)—  His Excellency the Governor-General—  Salary	£ 5,000 5,000	£ 5,000 5,000	£ 10.000
	10,000	10,000	10,000
Civil List Act, 1920 (Part II), and Civil List Amendment Act, 1936 (Section 6 (1))—		And the second s	
Establishment of the General Government— Salaries Other charges	$20,210 \ 2,600$	20,050 2,600	20,030 2,583
	22,810	22,650	22,613
Civil List Act, 1920 (Part III), (Section 16), and Finance Act (No. 3), 1944 (Section 25 (1))— Legislative Council—			The state of the s
Speaker Chairman of Committees House of Representatives—	800 500	800 500	602 492
Speaker	1,000 750	$\frac{1,000}{750}$	1,000 750
Finance Act (No. 3), 1944 (Section 25 (2))— Allowance to Chairman of Committees, House of Representatives	150	150	150
Civil List Act, 1920 (Part III), (Section 17), and Finance Act (No. 3), 1944 (Section 24)—  Honoraria of members of the Legislative Council Honoraria and allowances of members of the			
House of Representatives 45,000	(a) 57,500	57,500	56,782
	60,700	60,700	59,776
Civil List Act, 1920 (Part V)— For Maori Purposes	7,000	7,000	6,533
TOTAL—CIVIL LIST	100.510	100,350	98.922

<sup>(</sup>a) M.L.C.s receive £375 per annum; M.P.s £500 per annum, together with an expense allowance of £250 per annum.